
Attachment 1 
 

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

CONSTRUCTION OFFICE 
1106 SECOND STREET 

EUREKA, CA 95501 
PHONE (707)445-7448, FAX (707)445-7409 

 
 

 
Bid Results 

Storm Damage Repairs to Shively Road (C4F012)  
Post Miles 0.52, 3.50, 3.51, 7.90, and 8.42 

Federal Project Numbers FEMA-4308-DR-CA PW-789, FEMA-4308-DR-CA 
PW-1087, FEMA-4434-DR-CA PW-48, and FEMA-4308-DR-CA PW-417 

Contract Numbers 217535, 217304, 219304, 217556, and 217390 
 

 

 Engineer’s Estimate $2,397,625.00 

1. GR Wilcox Enterprises, Inc., Whitethorn, CA $1,830,247.88 

2. Judd Buick Construction, Inc., Redding, CA $1,939,876.12 

3. Wahlund Construction, Inc., Eureka, CA $2,002,220.77 

4. Mercer-Fraser Company, Eureka, CA $2,277,788.90 

5. Steelhead Constructors JV, Redding, CA $2,377,777.00 

6. Figas Construction, Eureka, CA $2,382,458.00 

Anticipated construction costs for the project are as follows: 

 Construction $1,830,247.88 

 Contingencies (10%)  $   183,000.00 

 Subtotal  $2,013,247.88 

 Construction Administration (15%)  $   273,752.12 

 TOTAL  $2,287,000.00 
 


